

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1028	8-2023	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/15	6/2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	2/2023		Final action:	10/2/2023	
Enactment date:	10/2	2/2023		Enactment #	:	
Effective date:	10/3	8/2023				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more agreements with The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland Inc., dba Destination Cleveland, to establish, manage, and implement the Cleveland Major Events Grant Program to provide grants to assist with acquiring and executing high-profile events benefitting the City; and to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity.					
Sponsors:	Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request					
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, CONVENTION AND VISITOR'S BUREAU, FINANCE DEPARTMENT					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 1028-2023-Ag w Destination Cleveland for Major Events Grant program, 2. 1028-2023-A-FILE - Ag w Destination Cleveland for Major Events Fund Program, 3. 1028-2023 Presentation -Major Events Grant Program, 4. 1028-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 5. 1028-2023-Amend 1028-2023, 6. Final Version - City Record Oct 13, 23 Page 78					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	A	ction	Result
10/2/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil	a	pproved as amended	Pass
9/18/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil	re	ad and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more agreements with The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland Inc., dba Destination Cleveland, to establish, manage, and implement the Cleveland Major Events Grant Program to provide grants to assist with acquiring and executing high-profile events benefitting the City; and to apply for and accept any gifts or grants for this purpose from any public or private entity.